within the time specified in the advertisement which shall not be less than 7 (seven) 

working days. The applicant shall furnish an interest free Security Deposit of Rs. 20/- 

(Rupees twenty only) per sq. mts. (refundable and non-interest bearing) and a Processing 

fee of Rs. 5/- (Rupees five only) per sq. mts. or Rs. 15,000/-(Rupees fifteen thousand 

only) whichever is higher (non-refundable) by means of Demand Draft or Pay Order 

drawn in favour of the Goa Industrial Development Corporation, payable at Panaji. The 

applicant should also enclose the following self-attested documents (wherever